

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 5605/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2005 in WP No.25155/2003 &
WP No.27568/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURALIDHARA MENON & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

Ms. Ritu Solanki,Adv.

for

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

