

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 5605/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2005 in WP No. 25155/2003 & WP No. 27568/2003 of The

HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURALIDHARA MENON & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

When the matter was called on for hearing, learned Additional Solicitor General

submitted before us that the respondents may be treated to have been transferred in the post of U.D.C.

but must be placed at the bottom of the seniority list as was done in the cases of other persons and as has

been mentioned in the impugned judgment of the High Court.

mentioned Learned counsel for the respondents does not agree to the afore  
proposal.

Issue notice. Mr. Anupal Lal Das, learned counsel accepts notice.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time, thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder.

(Meenu Sethi)  
ardwaj)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bh  
Court Master