

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5079 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MURALIDHARA MENON & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification and office report )

Date: 17/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. C.V. Subha Rao, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. E.M.S. Anam ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On request of learned counsel for the applicant,  
the application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty  
to file a Review Petition.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master